e-ISSN: 2458-8156
© CNR Group, Istanbul (Turkey)                                     EJENS, Volume 2, Issue 1 (2017), pp. 95-101
Nonlinear Buckling Analysis of Cold-Formed
Channel Sections
Mustafa Durmaz1*, Ayşe Daloglu2
1Gümüşhane University, Department of Civil Engineering, 29100, Gümüşhane, Turkey.
2Karadeniz Technical University,Department of Civil Engineering, 61080, Trabzon, Turkey.
*CorrespondingAuthor email: mustafadurmaz@gumushane.edu.tr

Specimen
Bf
(mm)
Bw
(mm)
t
(mm)
ri
(mm)
L
(mm)
A
(mm2)
Ptest
(kN)
P36P0280 36,9 96,6 1,51 0,85 280 247 55,2
P36P0315 37,0 96,8 1,50 0,85 315 245 52,1
P36P0815 36,8 97,5 1,51 0,85 815 249 40,9
P36P1315 37,0 96,6 1,50 0,85 1315 245 27,0
P48P0300 49,6 94,8 1,51 1,46 300 279 45,2
European Journal of Engineering and Natural Sciences
97 EJENS, Volume 2, Issue 1 (2017)
P48P0565 49,8 94,5 1,53 1,48 565 283 38,6
P48P1065 50,0 94,2 1,52 1,48 1065 282 33,9
P48P1565 49,4 95,1 1,52 1,47 1565 281 31,2
3. FINITE ELEMENT MODELING
3.1. General
In this study, the finite element program, ABAQUS 6.13 [1] was used in the analysis of cold-formed plain channel columns
tested by Young and Rasmussen [2]. The model used the nominal sizes, initial local and overall geometric imperfections